
Cumulative Report — Unofficial 
KARNES COUNTY, TEXAS — GENERAL ELECTION — May 01, 2021 

Page 1 of 2 

Total Number of Voters : 877 of 5,365 = 16.35% 

 
 
 

05/01/2021 07:52 PM 

Precincts Reporting 9 of 9 = 100.00% 

Party Candidate Absentee Early Election Total 

 

Council Member District 1 City of Kenedy, Vote For 1 

Patricia Jacques Castillo 
Cindy Aguirre Saenz 
Alberto "Bert" Hernandez-Baldarramos 
Bryan C. Houck 

Cast Votes: 
 

Trustee, District 5 Kenedy ISD, Vote For 1 

David E. Garza  

Chad Summerlin 

 
 

Trustee, District 6 Kenedy ISD, Vote For 1 

Nyssa Jurgajtis  

Ishmael "Mel" Garcia 

 

3 9.38% 3 6.12% 4 6.45% 10 6.99%
13 40.63% 33 67.35% 35 56.45% 81 56.64%
12 37.50% 10 20.41% 10 16.13% 32 22.38%
4 12.50% 3 6.12% 13 20.97% 20 13.99%

32 100.00% 49 98.00% 62 100.00% 143 99.31%

 9 50.00% 11 73.33% 32 91.43% 52 76.47%

9 50.00% 4 26.67% 3 8.57% 16 23.53%

Cast Votes: 18 100.00% 15 100.00% 35 100.00% 68 100.00%

  
2

 
16.67% 

 
8 

 
33.33% 

 
9 

 
21.95% 

 
19 

 
24.68%

 10 83.33% 16 66.67% 32 78.05% 58 75.32%
 

Cast Votes: 12 100.00% 24 100.00% 41 97.62% 77 98.72%


