Cumulative Report — Unofficial KARNES COUNTY, TEXAS — GENERAL ELECTION — May 01, 2021

Page 1 of 2

05/01/2021 07:52 PM

Precincts Reporting 9 of 9 = 100.00%

I	I I	■ I		■ I		I I		■ I	
Party	Candidate	Absent	ee	Early	У	Elec	tion	Tot	al
Council Mer	nber District 1 City of Kenedy, Vote For 1								
	Patricia Jacques Castillo	3	9.38%	3	6.12%	4	6.45%	10	6.99%
	Cindy Aguirre Saenz	13	40.63%	33	67.35%	35	56.45%	81	56.64%
	Alberto "Bert" Hernandez-Baldarramos	12	37.50%	10	20.41%	10	16.13%	32	22.38%
	Bryan C. Houck	4	12.50%	3	6.12%	13	20.97%	20	13.99%
	Cast Votes:	32	100.00%	49	98.00%	62	100.00%	143	99.31%
Trustee, Distri	ct 5 Kenedy ISD, Vote For 1								
	David E. Garza	9	50.00%	11	73.33%	32	91.43%	52	76.47%
	Chad Summerlin	9	50.00%	4	26.67%	3	8.57%	16	23.53%
	Cast Votes:	18	100.00%	15	100.00%	35	100.00%	68	100.00%
Trustee, District 6 Kenedy ISD, Vote For 1									
	Nyssa Jurgajtis	2	16.67%	8	33.33%	9	21.95%	19	24.68%
	Ishmael "Mel" Garcia	10	83.33%	16	66.67%	32	78.05%	58	75.32%
	Cast Votes:	12	100.00%	24	100.00%	41	97.62%	77	98.72%

Total Number of Voters: 877 of 5,365 = 16.35%